
2011 I.18.01 Podrobné úmrtnostní tabulky, venkov - muži
            Complete life tables: rural - males

Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 39 15598 0,002636 100000 264 99777 7433880 74,34

1 1 16638 0,000060 99736 6 99733 7334103 73,53

2 6 17040 0,000352 99730 35 99713 7234370 72,54

3 0 17003 0,000000 99695 0 99695 7134657 71,56

4 4 16195 0,000139 99695 14 99688 7034962 70,56

5 1 15304 0,000055 99681 6 99679 6935273 69,57

6 0 14770 0,000087 99676 9 99672 6835595 68,58

7 1 14286 0,000060 99667 6 99664 6735923 67,58

8 2 14068 0,000075 99661 7 99657 6636259 66,59

9 1 13820 0,000058 99654 6 99651 6536601 65,59

10 0 13704 0,000083 99648 8 99644 6436950 64,60

11 1 13846 0,000110 99640 11 99634 6337307 63,60

12 4 13851 0,000171 99629 17 99620 6237672 62,61

13 2 13942 0,000145 99612 14 99605 6138052 61,62

14 2 14026 0,000107 99597 11 99592 6038447 60,63

15 0 14523 0,000181 99587 18 99578 5938855 59,64

16 6 15715 0,000355 99569 35 99551 5839278 58,65

17 13 17509 0,000592 99533 59 99504 5739727 57,67

18 13 18380 0,000836 99474 83 99433 5640223 56,70

19 18 18658 0,000897 99391 89 99346 5540791 55,75

20 18 18960 0,000879 99302 87 99258 5441444 54,80

21 15 18540 0,000907 99215 90 99170 5342186 53,84

22 16 18476 0,000959 99125 95 99077 5243016 52,89

23 19 18438 0,000904 99030 90 98985 5143939 51,94

24 19 18358 0,000838 98940 83 98899 5044954 50,99

25 9 18654 0,000820 98857 81 98817 4946056 50,03

26 15 18841 0,000764 98776 75 98738 4847239 49,07

27 20 19091 0,000852 98701 84 98659 4748501 48,11

28 16 19440 0,001027 98617 101 98566 4649842 47,15

29 22 19799 0,000985 98515 97 98467 4551277 46,20

30 19 20466 0,000840 98418 83 98377 4452810 45,24

31 15 22280 0,000750 98336 74 98299 4354433 44,28

32 14 23983 0,000705 98262 69 98227 4256134 43,31

33 21 24815 0,000821 98193 81 98152 4157907 42,34

34 29 25774 0,001006 98112 99 98063 4059755 41,38

35 31 26621 0,001223 98013 120 97953 3961692 40,42

36 35 27159 0,001321 97893 129 97829 3863739 39,47

37 41 26729 0,001462 97764 143 97692 3765910 38,52

38 36 24813 0,001513 97621 148 97547 3668218 37,58

39 40 22890 0,001539 97473 150 97398 3570671 36,63

40 32 21819 0,001744 97323 170 97238 3473272 35,69

41 42 21027 0,002095 97154 204 97052 3376034 34,75

42 54 19992 0,002389 96950 232 96834 3278982 33,82

43 53 19395 0,002729 96718 264 96586 3182148 32,90

44 53 19326 0,002912 96454 281 96314 3085561 31,99

45 61 19724 0,003106 96174 299 96024 2989247 31,08

46 69 20503 0,003129 95875 300 95725 2893223 30,18

47 72 20262 0,003523 95575 337 95406 2797498 29,27

48 61 18970 0,003839 95238 366 95055 2702092 28,37

49 90 17948 0,004121 94872 391 94677 2607037 27,48

50 80 17597 0,004919 94482 465 94249 2512360 26,59
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51 93 17412 0,005871 94017 552 93741 2418110 25,72

52 135 18096 0,006694 93465 626 93152 2324370 24,87

53 149 19441 0,007771 92839 721 92478 2231218 24,03

54 177 20367 0,008863 92118 816 91710 2138739 23,22

55 195 20662 0,009389 91301 857 90873 2047030 22,42

56 224 20389 0,010294 90444 931 89979 1956157 21,63

57 213 20142 0,011416 89513 1022 89002 1866178 20,85

58 261 20222 0,012819 88491 1134 87924 1777176 20,08

59 296 20305 0,013787 87357 1204 86755 1689252 19,34

60 313 20239 0,014993 86152 1292 85507 1602498 18,60

61 305 19810 0,016545 84861 1404 84159 1516991 17,88

62 361 19690 0,017992 83457 1502 82706 1432832 17,17

63 433 19921 0,020555 81955 1685 81113 1350127 16,47

64 415 19158 0,022735 80271 1825 79358 1269014 15,81

65 427 16399 0,023852 78446 1871 77510 1189656 15,17

66 352 14284 0,025381 76574 1944 75603 1112146 14,52

67 370 13836 0,027528 74631 2054 73604 1036543 13,89

68 388 12530 0,028566 72577 2073 71540 962939 13,27

69 356 11177 0,031336 70503 2209 69399 891399 12,64

70 342 10526 0,034611 68294 2364 67112 822001 12,04

71 378 9563 0,036892 65930 2432 64714 754888 11,45

72 358 8454 0,039649 63498 2518 62239 690174 10,87

73 318 7722 0,043295 60980 2640 59660 627935 10,30

74 334 7150 0,045126 58340 2633 57024 568275 9,74

75 356 6776 0,049476 55708 2756 54329 511251 9,18

76 344 6588 0,054714 52951 2897 51503 456922 8,63

77 408 6352 0,060779 50054 3042 48533 405419 8,10

78 421 6140 0,068085 47012 3201 45412 356886 7,59

79 473 5808 0,076074 43811 3333 42145 311474 7,11

80 473 5210 0,083466 40478 3379 38789 269329 6,65

81 458 4682 0,091640 37100 3400 35400 230540 6,21

82 424 4063 0,100734 33700 3395 32003 195141 5,79

83 406 3526 0,111487 30305 3379 28616 163138 5,38

84 389 2997 0,123264 26927 3319 25267 134522 5,00

85 388 2530 0,136303 23607 3218 21999 109255 4,63

86 352 2045 0,150716 20390 3073 18853 87257 4,28

87 307 1654 0,166615 17317 2885 15874 68403 3,95

88 278 1329 0,184115 14431 2657 13103 52529 3,64

89 239 987 0,203331 11774 2394 10577 39426 3,35

90 188 708 0,224371 9380 2105 8328 28849 3,08

91 150 498 0,247338 7276 1800 6376 20521 2,82

92 71 266 0,272320 5476 1491 4730 14145 2,58

93 31 126 0,299389 3985 1193 3388 9415 2,36

94 21 97 0,328589 2792 917 2333 6026 2,16

95 28 81 0,359933 1874 675 1537 3693 1,97

96 38 80 0,393391 1200 472 964 2156 1,80

97 23 62 0,428885 728 312 572 1192 1,64

98 12 36 0,466276 416 194 319 621 1,49

99 8 21 0,505356 222 112 166 302 1,36

100 4 12 0,545843 110 60 80 136 1,24

101 7 7 0,587374 50 29 35 56 1,13

102 0 2 0,629503 21 13 14 21 1,03

103 1 3 0,671709 8 5 5 7 0,92

104 2 4 0,713403 3 2 2 2 0,79

105 0 2 1,000000 1 1 0 0 0,50


